

The Manager, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Regd. Office: Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 511543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures received from Mrs. Neelam Biyani, the Promoter of the Company Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015,

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours truly, For GSB Finance Limited

Suyash Biyani Director

Place: Mumbai



ADDRESS : 78/80, ALI CHAMBERS, TAMARIND LANE, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001

CIN: L99999MH2001PLC134193 GST: 27AACCGO914E1Z3

Neelam Biyani

Ref. No. :

42, Amir Bidg., 2nd Floor, N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vile-Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. M : 98202 16902 Tel : 022 - 2623 1386 / 2861

Date :

1

Date: 22.06.2023

To, GSB Finance Limited 78/80, Ali Chamber, Ground Floor, Tamarind Lane, Mumbai Maharashtra 400025

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of equity shares of the company on 20th June 2023, details whereof are enclosed herewith in the prescribed from.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours truly,

Neelam Biyan. Neelam Biyani

Place: Mumbai Encl: As above.

FORMC

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations,

2015[Regulation7(2)readwithRegulation6(2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: GSB Finance Limited

ISIN of the company: INE777C01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter ,Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	N/DIN, Person address with(Promoter/memb ontact nos. er of the promoter group/designated	to acquisitio	i held prior n/ disposal	and the strength of the second s				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal				Date of intimation to company	y / disposal (on market/publ	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
	person/Directors/ immediate relative to/others etc.)	11 State 2 State 1 State	% of share holding	Type of securities (For e g. – Shares, Warrants , Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)		Value	Transacti on Type(Pur chase/sa le Pledge /Revocat ion /Invocati on/Othe rs-please specify)	s (For e g. –	%of share	From	То		ic/rights/pre ferentialoffe r/offmarket/ Inter- setransfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Neelam Biyani AACPB6199F Plot No. 42, Flat no. 201, Amir Building, 9th N.S Road, JVPD Scheme, Opposite		Shares	8,36,631 13.94%	Shares	3,25,00 0	11.37	Purchase	Shares	11,61,631 19.36%		a the second	22.06.2023	Inter-Se Transfer	BSE

Gundecha Bungiow, Vile Parle West				
9820216902				

Note: (1) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(1) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

	Trading in de	erivatives (Spec	ify type of contract, Fu	tures or Options et	:c.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Виу		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
			NA			

Note: Incase of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Neclan Buyan Name & Signature: Neelam Biyani Designation: Promoter

Date: 22.06.2023 Place: Mumbai

Ramakant Biyani

42, Amir Bldg, 2nd Floor, N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai – 400 049. M : 98200 82508 Tel : 022 – 2623 1386 / 3861

Date: 22.06.2023

To, GSB Finance Limited 78/80, Ali Chamber, Ground Floor, Tamarind Lane, Mumbai Maharashtra 400025

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015..

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of equity shares of the company on 20th June 2023, details whereof are enclosed herewith in the prescribed from.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours truly, Ra

Ramakant Biyani Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above.



The Manager, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Regd. Office: Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 511543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures received from Mr. Ramakant Biyani, the Managing Director of the Company Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015,

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours truly,

For GSB Finance Limited

Gulas

Suyash Biyani Director

Place: Mumbai



ADDRESS : 78/80, ALI CHAMBERS, TAMARIND LANE, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001 CIN: L99999MH2001PLC134193 GST: 27AACCGO914E1Z3

<u>FORMC</u> SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015[Regulation 7(2)read with Regulation6(2)–Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: GSB Finance Limited

ISIN of the company: INE777C01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with conta nos.	of Person ct (Promote r/member r of the promote	e acquisit e posal r	to ion/ dis	Securiti	es acquir	ed/ Disp	osed	Securit post acquisi	ies held tion/ disposa	advice/a t shares/ Disposal	allotment equisition of of shares,	Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/publ ic/rights/pre	was
	signated person/D irectors/i	– Shares Warrant	% of shareholdi ng i	Type of securitie s (For eg - Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentu res, Rights entitlem ent, etc.)		Value	 Transact on Type (Purchas e/sale Pledge /Revocat ion /Invocati on/Othe rs-please specify) 	securiti s (Fo eg. - Shares, Warran ts, Convert	e %of or shareholdi ng	specify From	То		ferential offer/ Off market/Inter -se transfer ,ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4					etc.)				_	1996	
Ramakant Biyani		Shares		5 Shares	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
AACPB4973F Plot No. 42, Flat no. 201, Amir Building, 9th N.S Road, JVPD Scheme, Opposite Sundecha Bunglow, /ile Parle West			24.45%	Undi (2)	7,000	11.37	Purchase	Shares	14,74,250 : 24.57%	20.06.202 3	20.06.2023	22.06.2023		BSE

13	02	υu	ŏ۷	30.	8	

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined underregulation2(1)(I)of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)Regulations, 2015. (II) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

		envatives (spec	ify type of contract, Fu	itures or Options e	NNAS	Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lotsize)	
16	17	18	19	20		
			NA		21	22

Note: Incase of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Ramakant Biyani **Designation: Managing Director**

Date: 22.06.2023 Place: Mumbai

20m



The Manager, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Regd. Office: Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 511543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form C as received fromMrs. Sushma G Biyani, one of the Promoters of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours truly,

For GSB Finance Limited

Suyash Biyani Director

Place: Mumbai



ADDRESS : 78/80, ALI CHAMBERS, TAMARIND LANE, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001

CIN: L99999MH2001PLC134193 GST: 27AACCGO914E1Z3

Sushma. G. Biyani

42, Amir Bldg., 3rd Floor N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vileparle (West), Mumbai- 400 056. M : 93222 79447 Tel : 022 - 2671 5769

Date: 22.06.2023

To, GSB Finance Limited 78/80, All Chamber, Ground Floor, Tamarind Lane, Mumbai Maharashtra 400023

BSE Scrip Code: 511543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for Sale of equity shares of the company on 20th June 2023, details of which are enclosed herewith in the prescribed from.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter and forward the same to the exchange as per applicable regulations.

Yours truly,

Susha Byen

Sushma G Biyani Promoter

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above.

FORMC

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015[Regulation 7(2)read

with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure)

Name of the company: GSB FINANCE LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE777C01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	CategoryofPer son(Promoter /memberofth epromotergro up/designate	prior to acquisitio		Securities a	cquired	/Dispc	sed	Securities H acquisition	C	I CARLEY COMPANY	quisition	Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition /disposal(on market/public/r ights/preferenti	A DEPARTMENT OF THE PROPERTY O
		securities (For eg.	% of sharehol ding	securities	No.	Valu e	on Type (Purchas e/sale Pledge /Revocat ion /Invocati on/Othe rs-please	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture	f No. and % of share holding	From	То		al offer/ Off market/Inter-se transfer ,ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	1 5
Sushma G Biyani PAN:- ABIPB2404J Plot No. 42, Flat no. 301, Amir Building, 9th N.S Road, JVPD Scheme, Opposite		Shares	4,33,576 7.23%	Shares	3,25,0 00	11.37	Sale	Shares	1,08,576 1.81%	20.06.202 3	20.06.2023	22.06.2023	Inter Se Transfer	BSE

Gundecha Bunglow, Vile Parle West						
9322279447						

Note:(i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

	Trading in de	rivatives (Speci	ify type of contract, Fut	ures or Options et	c.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract specifications	A States In	Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units(contracts*lo t size)	Notional Value	Number c units(contracts*lot size)	h
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
			NA			

Such a Rate: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Sushma G Biyani Promoter

Date: 22.06.2023 Place: Mumbai



The Manager, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Regd. Office: Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 511543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form C as received from Girdharilal Biyani HUF, one of the Promoters of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours truly,

For GSB Finance Limited

Suyas

Suyash Biyani Director

Place: Mumbai



CIN: L999999MH2001PLC134193 GST : 27AACCGO914E1Z3

GIRDHARI BIYANI HUF

PLOT NO. 42, FLAT NO. 301 N. S. ROAD NO. 9, JVPD SCHEME JUHU, VILE PARLE W MUMBAI 400049

Date: 22.06.2023

To,

GSB Finance Limited

78/80, Ali Chamber, Ground Floor,

Tamarind Lane, Mumbai Maharashtra 400023

BSE Scrip Code: 511543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for Sale of equity shares of the company on 20th June 2023, details of which are enclosed herewith in the prescribed from.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter and forward the same to the exchange as per applicable regulations.

Yours truly,

gs¹5 Girdharilal Biyani HUF

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above.

FORMC

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015[Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)–Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: GSB FINANCE LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE777C01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/me mberofthepro motergroup/d	disposal		Securities a	I∕Dispos	sed	acquisition/disposal				Date of Intimation to company	y /disposal(on market/public /rights/prefer	and the second	
	esignatedpers on/Directors/i mmediaterela tiveto/others etc.)	securities (For eg.	sharehol ding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlemen t, etc.)	No.	Value	A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl	f No. and % of share holding	From	То		ential offer/ Off market/Inter- se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	1 5
Girdharilal Biyani HUF PAN:- AAAHG5073K Plot No. 42, Flat no. 301, Amir Building, 9th N.S Road, JVPD		Shares	7000 0.12%	Shares	7000	11.37	Sale	Nil	Nil	20.06.202 3	20.06.2023	22.06.2023	Inter Se Transfer	BSE

Bunglow, Vile Parle West	Scheme, Opposite Gundecha				
0010/13770	9819442550				

Note:(i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

	Trading in de	rivatives (Spec	ify type of contract, Fut	ures or Options et	ic.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units(contracts*lo t size)	Notional Value	Number units(contracts*lot size)	h
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
			NA	Contraction of the second		

Note: Incase of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

94 Girdharilal Biyani HUF Promoter

Date: 22.06.2023

Place: Mumbai